r	10	1272
(1	Rev	. 6-93)

09/07/2000 02 FC:581

RECO

101453437

U.S. Dept. Of Commerce

(Rev.	6-93) FAIENIS UNLY	Patent & Trade	mark Office
To the	Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T		TO
Please	record the attached original documents or or	copy thereof. Atty. Docket: 15	<u>م</u> 19.018
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 2.	Name and Address of receiving	
	,	Name: United States Filter Cor	poration >
	Richard Dennis	a Delaware Corporatio	n so c
		ADDR: 40-004 Cook Street	80
		Palm Desert, CA 92211	
	Nature of conveyance:		
	X Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & addresse	s: Yes
	Security Agm Change of Name	2	X No
	Other	_	
	Execution Date: 08/07/00	-	
4.	Application number(s) or Patent number(s)): U.S. Serial No. 09/378,232	
	If this document is being filed together wit of the application is:		date
	096504		
	A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent Registration No(s):	
	U.S. Serial No. 09/378,2	32	
	Additional numbers attache	d? Yes <u>X</u> No	
5.	Name and address of party whom correspondence appearing document should be regiled:		
	concerning document should be mailed:	Patents involved: _	1
	Name: Michael A. Slavin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$ 40.00
	Internal Address: McHale & Slavin, P.A	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, .
		Enclosed in che	eck
	Mail Address: 4440 PGA Blvd.,		
	Suite 402	X Charge to char	rge Dep. Acct.
MCODRON	City: Palm Beach Gardens State: FL Zip:	33410 8. Deposit Account N	0:
MGORDON	00000007 09650456	13-0439	
	40.00 <u>O</u> P)		
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9.	Statement and signature.		
<i>)</i> .	To the best of my knowledge and belief, th	e foregoing information is true at	nd correct and
	any attached copy is a true copy of the ori		
	Michael A. Slavin	r My	08/29/00
	Name of person signing	Signature	Date
		number of pages including cover sheet,	etc 2

PATENT REEL: 011045 FRAME: 0761

RECORDED: 08/29/2000

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Richard W. Dennis
Status: An individual
Address: P.O. Box 35,
City: Clifton State/Zip: IL, 60915
ASSIGNEE: United States Filter Corporation
Status: a Delaware corporation
Address:40-004 Cook Street
City: Palm Desert State/Zip: CA, 92211
TITLE OF INVENTION: ENHANCED TIME-BASED PROPORTIONAL CONTROL
U.S. PATENT SERIAL NO.: N/A
The Assignor having made the above invention and filed application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;
The Assignor assigns all of his right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;
The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.
Date: 7 Avy Jood Richard W. Dennis - Inventor
STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF KANKAKEE)
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 7th day of AUGUST, 2000, by RICHARD W. DENNIS. Hattur Gan Schwede
Notary:
Personally known
or Produced Identification
Type of Identification Produced

PATENT REEL: 011045 FRAME: 0762